� If the Rand had weakened against the US Dollar by 6.14%  (2024: 1.7%)
then this would have had the following impact:

2025 2024

R R

Net results for the year..... 509,654 136,787

	� If the Rand had strengthened against the US Dollar by 5.56%  (2024: 3.2%)
then this would have had the following impact:

2025 2024

R R

Net results for the year..... (509,819) (74,616)

	� Exposure to foreign exchange rates vary during the year depending on
the volumes of overseas transactions. Nonetheless, the analysis above is
considered to be representative of the company's exposure to currency
risk.

	 Interest rate risk
	� The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and

equity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates of +2% and -2%
(2024: +2% and -2%), with effect from the beginning of the year. These
changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation
of current market conditions. The calculations are based on the company's
financial instruments held at each balance sheet date. All other variables
are held constant.

2025 2025 2024 2024

Net results for the year.... 5,547,063 (5,547,063) 3,192,527 (3,192,527)

29.	 Banking facilities

	� The company avails credit facilities from First National Bank Limited
which has sanctioned a ZAR facility of R 100 million for working capital
borrowings. At the year end, the company has utilised R 0 of the facility
from First National Bank (2024: R 117,486,693).

	 The above facility has been secured as follows:

	 •	� General notarial bond over inventory.

	 •	� Cession of debtors.

30.  Going concern

	� The annual financial statements have been prepared on the basis of
accounting policies applicable to a going concern. This basis presumes
that funds will be available to finance future operations and that the
realisation of assets and settlement of liabilities, contingent obligations and
commitments will occur in the ordinary course of business. The entity has
maintained a net asset position and holds sufficient funds to finance future
operations. The directors are not aware of any new material changes that